November 14, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in a special session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk and Vice chairman – Steve Wanders. Also present were Darin Hite, IT; Michelle Kent, Elections Deputy; Joyce Wilson and Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor.

Chairman Groenendyk opened the meeting.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public Comments: None

Votes cast for each office in the City/School election held in Mahaska County on November 7, 2023, were read. County Auditor Teri Rogers reported there were 9207 registered voters for the City/School Election of which 2037 cast a ballot for a turnout percentage of 22.12%. Of this total, 223 absentee votes were cast. It was moved by Groenedyk seconded by Wanders to accept the canvass of the votes and declare candidates receiving the most votes to be winners. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public Comments:

Joyce Wilson thanked Michelle Kent, Elections Deputy and Auditor Rogers and the auditor's staff for all their hard work during this election cycle.

Results of the City/School election held on November 7, 2023, can be found on the Mahaska County website under the Elections tab.

It was moved by Groenendyk seconded by Wanders to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:__

Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor Mark Groenendyk Mahaska County Board of Supervisors